#### FORM 51-102F3

#### MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

### 1. Name and Address of Company

Molten Metals Corp. #600 – 1090 West Georgia Street Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 3V7

## 2. Date of Material Change

May 10, 2024

#### 3. News Release

News release dated May 10, 2024 was disseminated via Newswire and filed on SEDAR on May 10, 2024.

### 4. Summary of Material Change

Molten Metals Corp. announced the appointment of Jatinder Sandhar as Chief Financial Officer.

## 5. Full Description of Material Change

Vancouver, B.C., May 10, 2024 – MOLTEN METALS CORP. (the "Company") (CSE: MOLT) (FSE: Y44) (ISIN: CA60872A1066) announces, effective immediately, the appointment of Jatinder Sandhar as the Company's new Chief Financial Officer. Jatinder Sandhar is the President of Sandhar Investments and has been since June 2010. Mr. Sandhar holds a Bachelor of Commerce degree and a Master of Business Administration from India and brings a wealth of knowledge and financial experience as a Chartered Professional Accountant and a Certified Management Accountant with the Chartered Professional Accountants of British Columbia. Mr. Sandhar is also an active member of his community generously volunteering his time to benefit numerous not for profit organizations. He was awarded Queens Diamond Jubilee Medal for his community work.

# 6. Reliance on subsection 7.1(2) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable.

## 7. Omitted Information

Not applicable.

### 8. Executive Officer

Brooklyn Reed, Corporate Secretary 778.918.2261

#### 9. Date of Report

May 13, 2024